

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

GREEN PARKING DECK - BID OPENING 7/12/17

| ITEM NO. | SPEC. REF. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT MEASURE | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | Nathan's Contracting** | | CPS Construction Group | | Donley's Restoration Group | | JADCO Construction Services | | RAM Construction | | EnviroCom Construction | | |
|----------|------------|--|--------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | |
| 1 | | 1. GENERAL MOBILIZATION: | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 34,800.00 | \$34,800.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$24,467.00 | \$24,467.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 2 | | 2. GARAGE STRUCTURAL CONCRETE REPAIRS: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | 2A | FD Floor Repair (SF) | 900 | SF | \$ 50.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$43.00 | \$38,700.00 | \$53.00 | \$47,700.00 | \$45.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$72.00 | \$64,800.00 | \$64,800.00 |
| 4 | 2B | PD Floor Repair (SF) | 600 | SF | \$ 35.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$29.00 | \$17,400.00 | \$31.35 | \$18,810.00 | \$35.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$34.00 | \$20,400.00 | \$20,400.00 |
| 5 | 2C | FD Slab on Grade (SF) | 600 | SF | \$ 25.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$33.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$30.18 | \$18,108.00 | \$30.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$74.00 | \$44,400.00 | \$44,400.00 |
| 6 | 2D | PD Ramp Slab Soffit (SF) | 160 | SF | \$ 100.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$95.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$105.20 | \$16,832.00 | \$75.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$99.00 | \$15,840.00 | \$15,840.00 |
| 7 | 2E | PD Ramp Slab (SF) | 60 | SF | \$ 35.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$30.40 | \$1,824.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$93.00 | \$5,580.00 | \$5,580.00 |
| 8 | 2F | FD Ramp Slab (SF) | 40 | SF | \$ 50.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$52.50 | \$2,100.00 | \$60.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$160.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$87.00 | \$3,480.00 | \$3,480.00 |
| 9 | 2G | PD Curb Repair (SF) | 300 | SF | \$ 35.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$37.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$49.17 | \$14,751.00 | \$45.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$31.25 | \$9,375.00 | \$65.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 10 | 2H | PD Joist (LF) | 60 | LF | \$ 100.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$110.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$75.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$80.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$190.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$11,400.00 |
| 11 | 2I | PD Stair/Landing Floor (SF) | 80 | SF | \$ 40.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$33.17 | \$2,653.60 | \$45.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$90.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 12 | 2J | PD Stair/Landing Soffit (SF) | 50 | SF | \$ 100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$31.95 | \$1,597.50 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 13 | 2K | PD Beam Repair (SF) | 350 | SF | \$ 100.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$103.56 | \$36,246.00 | \$80.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 14 | 2L | Injection Crack (LF) | 400 | LF | \$ 80.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$41.97 | \$16,788.00 | \$40.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 15 | 2M | PD Wall Repair (SF) | 150 | SF | \$ 100.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$107.18 | \$16,077.00 | \$70.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$65.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$90.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 16 | 2N | PD Column Repair (SF) | 750 | SF | \$ 100.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$67,500.00 | \$105.63 | \$79,222.50 | \$75.00 | \$56,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$95.00 | \$71,250.00 | \$71,250.00 |
| 17 | 2O | Grout Pockets (EA) | 5 | EA | \$ 100.00 | \$500.00 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$24.67 | \$123.35 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$25.00 | \$125.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 18 | 2P | Slab Tendon Repairs (EA) | 20 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$965.63 | \$19,312.60 | \$1,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 19 | 2Q | Slab FRP External Reinforcing (EA) | 25 | EA | \$ 750.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$81,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$56,250.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$156,250.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$95,000.00 | \$95,000.00 |
| 20 | 2R | FD Curb Repair (SF) | 15 | SF | \$ 50.00 | \$750.00 | \$73.00 | \$1,095.00 | \$54.70 | \$820.50 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 21 | 2S | FD Pour Strip (SF) | 300 | SF | \$ 50.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$55.17 | \$16,551.00 | \$55.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$66.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$115.00 | \$34,500.00 | \$34,500.00 |
| 22 | | 3. THERMAL / MOISTURE / SURFACE PROTECTION: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | 3A | Crack Sealant (LF) | 70 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$700.00 | \$5.00 | \$350.00 | \$2.58 | \$180.60 | \$6.00 | \$420.00 | \$3.00 | \$210.00 | \$5.00 | \$350.00 | \$10.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| 24 | 3B | Cove/Construction Joint Sealant (LF) | 2380 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$4.00 | \$9,520.00 | \$3.24 | \$7,711.20 | \$5.00 | \$11,900.00 | \$2.50 | \$5,950.00 | \$4.00 | \$9,520.00 | \$10.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$23,800.00 |
| 25 | 3C | Winged Expansion Joint Seal (LF) | 310 | LF | \$ 175.00 | \$54,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$75.75 | \$23,482.50 | \$150.00 | \$46,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$46,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$160.00 | \$49,600.00 | \$49,600.00 |
| 26 | 3D | Remove & Replace WP Membrane (SF) | 35000 | SF | \$ 4.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$1.50 | \$52,500.00 | \$4.17 | \$145,950.00 | \$4.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$2.66 | \$93,100.00 | \$4.75 | \$166,250.00 | \$5.50 | \$192,500.00 | \$192,500.00 |
| 27 | 3E | New WP Membrane (SF) | 12000 | SF | \$ 3.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$2.55 | \$30,600.00 | \$2.41 | \$28,920.00 | \$3.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$2.66 | \$31,920.00 | \$3.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$5.50 | \$66,000.00 | \$66,000.00 |
| 28 | | 4. STRIPING | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 29 | 4A | Striping (LS) | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$3,005.00 | \$3,005.00 | \$4,998.00 | \$4,998.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$19,650.00 | \$19,650.00 | \$19,650.00 |
| 30 | | 5. DRAINAGE REPAIRS | | | | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 31 | 5A | Drains (EA) | 2 | EA | \$ 1,725.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$2,040.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 32 | 5B | Drain Pipe (LF) | 80 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$45.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$63.58 | \$5,086.40 | \$40.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$70.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 33 | 5C | Drain Repair / Grate Replacement | 5 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$60.77 | \$303.85 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 34 | | 6. ARCHITECTURAL REPAIR ITEMS: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 35 | 6A | Hand/Guardrail | 130 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$490.00 | \$63,700.00 | \$230.70 | \$29,991.00 | \$234.07 | \$30,429.10 | \$150.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$295.00 | \$38,350.00 | \$300.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$39,000.00 |
| 36 | 6B | Rebuild CMU Wall (LS) | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 25.00 | \$25.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$7,675.00 | \$7,675.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 37 | 6C | Add Parking Curbs (EA) | 2 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$500.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$255.00 | \$510.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$475.00 | \$950.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 38 | 6D | Install Closure Plate (EA) | 1 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$805.00 | \$805.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 39 | | 7. ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 40 | 7A | Electrical Demolition | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 65,305.00 | \$65,305.00 | \$40,660.00 | \$40,660.00 | \$4,624.00 | \$4,624.00 | \$14,133.00 | \$14,133.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 41 | 7B | Lighting Upgrades | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 91,318.00 | \$91,318.00 | \$52,430.00 | \$52,430.00 | \$70,520.00 | \$70,520.00 | \$97,492.50 | \$97,492.50 | \$102,135.00 | \$102,135.00 | \$77,000.00 | \$77,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 53 | 7C | Lighting controls | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,424.00 | \$3,424.00 | \$4,624.00 | \$4,624.00 | \$7,140.00 | \$7,140.00 | \$7,480.00 | \$7,480.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 55 | 7D | Electrical Upgrades | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 52,500.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$29,900.00 | \$29,900.00 | \$52,427.00 | \$52,427.00 | \$54,337.50 | \$54,337.50 | \$56,925.00 | \$56,925.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 57 | | 8. MISC WORK ITEMS PER SPEC SECTION: | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 34,800.00 | \$34,800.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$28,175.00 | \$28,175.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 58 | | 9. PERFORMANCE/BID BOND | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$6,715.87 | \$6,715.87 | \$21,474.25 | \$21,474.25 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 59 | | TOTAL BASE BID----- | | | | \$951,398.00 | | \$791,404.00 | | \$842,514.60 | | \$858,440.97 | | \$880,444.25 | | \$981,770.00 | | \$1,223,000.00 | \$1,223,000.00 |
| 60 | | ALTERNATE 1 ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 61 | | PROVIDE NEW NEW VEHICLE COUNTING SYSTEM WITH ELECTRONIC LCD DISPLAY: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 62 | 1.1 | Provide counting station and cameras at each location | 6 | EA | \$ 12,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$97,200.00 | \$18,090.00 | \$108,540.00 | \$25,475.10 | \$152,850.60 | \$16,000.00 | \$96,000.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$105,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 63 | 1.2 | Provide 2'x4' high resolution LED display | 1 | EA | \$ 16,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$39,230.00 | \$39,230.00 | \$49,783.65 | \$49,783.65 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 64 | 1.3 | Provide electrical wiring | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$147,770.00 | \$147,770.00 | \$28,435.26 | \$28,435.26 | \$26,389.00 | \$26,389.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 65 | | TOTAL ALTERNATE 1----- | | | | \$99,500.00 | | \$139,200.00 | | \$295,540.00 | | \$231,069.51 | | \$142,389.00 | | | | | |